## **MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY**

## CALL FOR APPLICATIONS TO SERVE AS A MEMBER IN THE MOPANI DISTRICT MUNICIPAL PLANNING TRIBUNAL.

Mopani District Municipality hereby call for interested persons to serve in the Mopani District Municipal Planning Tribunal for the purpose of determining land development and land use applications in terms of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, Act No. 16 of 2013.

**ATTRIBUTES:** Applicants must be persons with leadership qualities, knowledge and experience in spatial planning, land use management and any other related fields thereto.

**FIELDS OF INTERESTS:** Town Planning, Civil Engineering, Transport Engineering, Transport Economics, Legal and Environmental Management.

**TERM OF OFFICE:** The term of office for such appointed members is five (05) years calculated from the date of appointment by the Mopani District Municipal Council.

**APPLICATION CRITERIA:** The application must be a natural person and each application must be accompanied by the following details: Full names, address and identity number of the applicant, written motivation not exceeding one page by applicant on why he / she should be Mopani District Municipality member to serve in its Planning Tribunal, and A curriculum vitae of the application with certified copies of qualifications and registrations and registration certificate with recognized professional body.

DISQUALIFICATIONS: In terms of Section 38 of the Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act, Act No. 16 of 2015, the following persons are prohibited to serve in the Municipal Planning Tribunal, non-citizens of RSA, member of Parliament, Legislature and Municipal Council, un-rehabilitated insolvent persons, declared mentally incompetent persons under Mental Health Care Act, Act No. 17 of 2002, former convicts involving dishonesty, persons ever removed from office of trust on account of misconduct or removed from municipal tribunal, persons found guilty of misconduct, incapacity or incompetent and other transgressions as provided for in this section of the Act.

**REMUNERATION:** Remuneration of the Municipal Planning Tribunal is in accordance with the Treasury Regulations for the remuneration of commissions and committees of inquiry and audit committee including the reimbursement of travelling expenses and other costs related to the performance of tribunal activities.

Please forward your application <u>through the prescribed form</u> (<u>www.mopani.gov.za</u>) together with your comprehensive CV and recently certified copies of your qualifications and the identity document to:: The <u>Municipal Manager</u>, <u>Mopani District Municipality</u>, <u>Private Bag X 9687</u>, <u>GIYANI</u>, <u>0826</u> or hand delivered to <u>HR in Mopani District Municipal Offices</u>, <u>Giyani Old Parliament Buildings</u>, <u>Former Premier's Office</u>, <u>Main Road – Giyani</u>, <u>GIYANI 0826</u>

Enquiries: Mr Lebepe NG. Tel. 015-811 6300.

The Municipal Manager, Mopani District Municipality, Private Bag X9687, GIYANI, 0826.

Z83 forms, e-mails, and fax applications will not be accepted.

**CLOSING DATE: 08 April 2019.** 

**PLEASE NOTE:** Fraudulent qualifications or documentations will immediately disqualify any application. MDM reserves the right not to fill this post, should there be no suitable candidate identified. Late submissions will be disqualified. Submission without certified copies of qualifications will not be considered.

Mr Monakedi S.R,

**Municipal Manager**